## STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE before the PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

## PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE D/B/A EVERSOURCE ENERGY

Docket No. DE 19-057

## <u>Notice</u>

- 1. New Hampshire Legal Assistance ("NHLA") represents The Way Home in this proceeding.
- 2. On July 1, 2021, The Way Home will merge with Easter Seals New Hampshire, Inc. ("Easter Seals"), and therefore The Way Home will cease to exist.
- 3. Effective at 12:01 A.M. on July 1, 2021, NHLA withdraws from its representation of The Way Home in this proceeding. NHLA has notified both The Way Home and Easter Seals of this withdrawal.
- 4. NHLA is unable to represent Easter Seals in this proceeding.
- 5. NHLA requests that Raymond Burke (<u>rburke@nhla.org</u>) and Stephen Tower (<u>stower@nhla.org</u>) remain on the general service list for docket-related filings and updates.
- 6. At its earliest opportunity, NHLA will inform the Commission as to whether a different client represented by NHLA will seek to participate in this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted, The Way Home

By Its Attorneys New Hampshire Legal Assistance

Raymone Burke Stephen Tower 117 North State Street Concord, NH 03301 Phone No. (603) 223-9750 Email: <u>rburke@nhla.org</u> Email: <u>stower@nhla.org</u>

6/25/21

## Certification of Service

I certify that on this date copies of this notice were hand delivered to the Commission and filed electronically, and copies were sent electronically to the Commission Staff, the Office of the Consumer Advocate, and parties on the email list in this docket pursuant to Puc 203.17. Copies of this notice have also been sent to Easter Seals and The Way Home.

6/25/21 Date

New Hampshire Legal Assistance

Raymond Burke

Attorney for The Way Home